
Trinity (Louisville)
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: November 30, 2019 at 10:53 AM)

Alignment: Class: 6A District: 5
Head Coach: Bob Beatty

Mascot Name: Shamrocks
School Colors: Green & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Oscar Brohm
Assistant Coach: Chad Carpenter
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Jay Cobb
Assistant Coach: Clifford Dawson
Assistant Coach: Michael Digman
Assistant Coach: Nathan Leslie
Assistant Coach: Devian Logan
Assistant Coach: Robert H Sparkman
Assistant Coach: Wayne West
Assistant Coach: Garry W Williams, II
Assistant Coach: Jake Williams

Superintendent: Leisa Schulz
Principal: Rob Mullen

Athletic Director: Rob Saxton

Certified Athletic Trainer: Bill Cubbage
Kaleigh Hundley

Enrollment: 1218

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
43 43 Elijah Anders 6' 0" 300 DL Soph.
49 49 Jack Ayre 5' 8" 160 DB Junior
46 46 Chris Babey 6' 0" 165 DB Junior
68 68 Blake Ball 6' 1" 240 OL Soph.
75 75 Andrew Baribeau 6' 0" 170 OL Soph.
40 40 Trevier Barnes 5' 9" 150 DB Soph.
47 47 Griffin Baron 5' 11" 165 DB Soph.

43d 43d Austin Baugh 5' 8" 150 WR Soph.
20 20 Jonathan Berrier 6' 0" 190 DB Senior
74 74 Ben Bissinger 6' 0" 245 OL Senior

2 2 Colin Book 5' 10" 175 WR Junior
Reece Botner 5' 8" Soph.

42 42 Colin Bratcher 5' 4" 120 WR Soph.
13d 13d Kerontae Britt 5' 8" 150 QB Soph.
25d 25d Zhi-yon Bullard 5' 9" 175 DB Senior

Connor Carrico 5' 9" Senior
36 36 Ryan Carson 6' 2" 200 LB Junior
69 69 William Cave 5' 11" 260 DL Senior
65 65 Jacob Conrad 6' 0" 240 OL Junior
29 29 Jack Dingle 6' 3" 205 LB Junior
35 35 Nathan Disney 5' 9" 210 RB Junior
41 41 Kenny Domingos 6' 0" 150 DB Junior
53 53 Evan Elder 6' 0" 210 LB Junior
10 10 Charlie Ely 6' 3" 225 LB Junior
34 34 Kyle Feger 5' 11" 210 DB Junior
5d 5d Luke Fields 6' 0" 175 QB Soph.
37 37 Gunner Flannagan 5' 9" 190 LB Junior
24 24 Chris Forehand 5' 10" 175 DB Junior

6 6 Owen Francia 6' 0" 170 WR Junior
Cooper French 5' 8" Senior
Josh Gilbert 5' 8" Junior

5 5 Seth Graves 5' 11" 165 DB Senior
Logan Hamilton 5' 5" Senior

81d 81d Layne Hardy 6' 2" 190 WR Junior
83 83 Mason Hardy 6' 0" 170 WR Senior
92 92 Kamron Hendrick 6' 0" 295 DL Senior

Will Horan 5' 8" Junior
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18 18 Tyson Huffman 5' 9" 150 WR Fresh.
30 30 Alton Jefferson 6' 0" 250 DL Junior
96 96 Cole Johnson 6' 2" 220 DL Junior

3 3 Wynton Johnson 5' 7" 155 WR Junior
88d 88d Greg Joyner 5' 10" 200 TE Junior
18 18 Seth Jutz 6' 1" 180 QB Senior

Michael Kinser 5' 10" Senior
38 38 Garrett Koestel 5' 10" 155 DB Junior
97 97 Ryan Koval 5' 8" 175 P Soph.
82 82 John Krutsinger 6' 1" 165 WR Soph.
76 76 Owen Laskowski 5' 11" 190 OL Junior
73 73 Nathan Lega 5' 11" 220 OL Soph.
50 50 Robert Lewis 6' 2" 205 LB Senior
55 55 Samuel Lewis 6' 3" 245 OL Senior
31 31 Dontaveon Love 5' 10" 140 WR Junior

Patrick Lynch 5' 8" Soph.
88 88 Nick Lynn 6' 2" 185 TE Junior
64 64 Gavin Malott 6' 9" 310 OL Junior
26 26 Carter Martin 5' 11" 165 DB Senior
98 98 Sebastian Mata 6' 0" PK, P Senior
15 15 Nathan McElroy 6' 2" 190 QB Junior

8 8 Jack McKiernan 5' 8" 150 DB Fresh.
27 27 Aiden McKinley 6' 2" 195 DB Junior

7 7 Noah Meyers 6' 2" 170 WR Fresh.
8 8 Ryan Miller 5' 9" 175 WR Senior

60 60 Graven Monsour 6' 4" 185 OL Soph.
78 78 Cody Montgomery 5' 9" 235 OL Junior
59 59 Alex Moore 6' 3" 260 OL Junior

38d 38d Ethan Nason 6' 2" 175 TE Soph.
89 89 Cole Nichols 6' 0" 185 WR Senior
32 32 Mason Ocampo 5' 8" 165 WR Senior
86 86 Patrick Owens 6' 0" 180 TE Senior

7 7 Michael Patterson 6' 0" 205 LB Junior
44 44 DeAnthony Perry 6' 0" 250 DL Junior
48 48 Jonathan Phillips 5' 8" 155 RB Soph.

Jon Pilbean 5' 8" Soph.
57 57 Matthew Pschigoda 6' 3" 190 LB Soph.
90 90 William Puryear 6' 1" 175 TE Soph.
84 84 Kaelan Racculia 6' 3" 220 TE P Senior
52 52 Aden Reader 6' 4" 230 OL Senior
24 24 Jaden Rhodes 5' 11" 180 Soph.
81 81 Simon Rice 6' 4" 210 TE Senior
28 28 Jackson Riney 5' 10" 160 DB Senior

9 9 Tyler Roberson 6' 3" 255 DL Senior
16 16 Blake Ruffin 6' 3" 200 S Junior

Luke Sapata 5' 9" Soph.
33 33 Michael Schmidt 6' 0" 165 RB Soph.
25 25 Jackson Schulz 6' 1" 195 DB Junior

Adam Shaaban 5' 8" Senior
87 87 Avery Sinnott 5' 10" 155 WR Soph.
70 70 Dylan Smalley-Woods 5' 10" 215 OL Senior
51 51 Isaiah Smith 5' 11" 170 LB Soph.

16d 16d Trevor Smith 5' 8" 150 Soph.
13 13 Brandon Stearman 6' 2" 215 LB Junior

32d 32d Roderick Strickland 5' 9" 165 LB Soph.
54 54 Cameron Suddick 6' 3" 240 OL Senior
45 45 David Tarrence 5' 8" 165 DB Soph.

Hugh Tique 5' 8" Soph.
23 23 Armon Tucker 5' 10" 165 RB Soph.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other

Trinity (Louisville) Post Season Football Roster
(Complied: November 30, 2019 at 10:53 AM)
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Nathan Van Sickle 5' 9" 155 Junior
58 58 Rilee Waggoner 6' 2" 215 LB Senior

4 4 Nick Wagner 5' 10" 175 WR Senior
19 19 Logan Warren 6' 0" 170 WR Senior
66 66 Colton Wessel 6' 3" 240 OL Senior
14 14 Brad West 5' 10" 175 RB Junior
21 21 Roman White 5' 11" 170 DB Junior
85 85 Chris Whittington 6' 0" 160 WR Soph.
49 49 Cole Wickliffe 5' 11" 180 TE Fresh.

55d 55d Devin Williams 5' 10" 170 LB Soph.
95 95 LaQuan Williams 6' 0" 260 DL Junior

57d 57d Tim Williams 5' 11" 200 Senior
62 62 Tyler Williams 5' 9" 160 OL Soph.

64d 64d Damarcus Wilson 6' 1" 185 DL Senior
14d 14d Jason Wise 5' 3" 120 DB Soph.
61 61 Andrew Woodruff 6' 1" 220 OL Soph.
22 22 Cameron Wooten 5' 9" 160 DB Fresh.
39 39 William Zabel 6' 0" 200 LB Soph.
94 94 Will Zanchi 5' 10" 170 PK Junior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other

Trinity (Louisville) Post Season Football Roster
(Complied: November 30, 2019 at 10:53 AM)
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Alignment: Class: 6A District: 5
Head Coach: Bob Beatty

Mascot Name: Shamrocks
School Colors: Green & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Oscar Brohm
Assistant Coach: Chad Carpenter
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Jay Cobb
Assistant Coach: Clifford Dawson
Assistant Coach: Michael Digman
Assistant Coach: Nathan Leslie
Assistant Coach: Devian Logan
Assistant Coach: Robert H Sparkman
Assistant Coach: Wayne West
Assistant Coach: Garry W Williams, II
Assistant Coach: Jake Williams

Superintendent: Leisa Schulz
Principal: Rob Mullen

Athletic Director: Rob Saxton

Certified Athletic Trainer: Bill Cubbage
Kaleigh Hundley

Enrollment: 1218

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
Will Horan 5' 8" Junior
Luke Sapata 5' 9" Soph.
Reece Botner 5' 8" Soph.
Jon Pilbean 5' 8" Soph.
Patrick Lynch 5' 8" Soph.
Michael Kinser 5' 10" Senior
Connor Carrico 5' 9" Senior
Adam Shaaban 5' 8" Senior
Josh Gilbert 5' 8" Junior
Cooper French 5' 8" Senior
Logan Hamilton 5' 5" Senior
Nathan Van Sickle 5' 9" 155 Junior
Hugh Tique 5' 8" Soph.

10 10 Charlie Ely 6' 3" 225 LB Junior
13 13 Brandon Stearman 6' 2" 215 LB Junior

13d 13d Kerontae Britt 5' 8" 150 QB Soph.
14d 14d Jason Wise 5' 3" 120 DB Soph.

2 2 Colin Book 5' 10" 175 WR Junior
3 3 Wynton Johnson 5' 7" 155 WR Junior
4 4 Nick Wagner 5' 10" 175 WR Senior
5 5 Seth Graves 5' 11" 165 DB Senior
6 6 Owen Francia 6' 0" 170 WR Junior
7 7 Michael Patterson 6' 0" 205 LB Junior
7 7 Noah Meyers 6' 2" 170 WR Fresh.
8 8 Jack McKiernan 5' 8" 150 DB Fresh.
8 8 Ryan Miller 5' 9" 175 WR Senior
9 9 Tyler Roberson 6' 3" 255 DL Senior

14 14 Brad West 5' 10" 175 RB Junior
15 15 Nathan McElroy 6' 2" 190 QB Junior
16 16 Blake Ruffin 6' 3" 200 S Junior

16d 16d Trevor Smith 5' 8" 150 Soph.
18 18 Seth Jutz 6' 1" 180 QB Senior
18 18 Tyson Huffman 5' 9" 150 WR Fresh.
19 19 Logan Warren 6' 0" 170 WR Senior
20 20 Jonathan Berrier 6' 0" 190 DB Senior
21 21 Roman White 5' 11" 170 DB Junior
22 22 Cameron Wooten 5' 9" 160 DB Fresh.
23 23 Armon Tucker 5' 10" 165 RB Soph.
24 24 Chris Forehand 5' 10" 175 DB Junior
24 24 Jaden Rhodes 5' 11" 180 Soph.
25 25 Jackson Schulz 6' 1" 195 DB Junior

25d 25d Zhi-yon Bullard 5' 9" 175 DB Senior
26 26 Carter Martin 5' 11" 165 DB Senior
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27 27 Aiden McKinley 6' 2" 195 DB Junior
28 28 Jackson Riney 5' 10" 160 DB Senior
29 29 Jack Dingle 6' 3" 205 LB Junior
30 30 Alton Jefferson 6' 0" 250 DL Junior
31 31 Dontaveon Love 5' 10" 140 WR Junior
32 32 Mason Ocampo 5' 8" 165 WR Senior

32d 32d Roderick Strickland 5' 9" 165 LB Soph.
33 33 Michael Schmidt 6' 0" 165 RB Soph.
34 34 Kyle Feger 5' 11" 210 DB Junior
35 35 Nathan Disney 5' 9" 210 RB Junior
36 36 Ryan Carson 6' 2" 200 LB Junior
37 37 Gunner Flannagan 5' 9" 190 LB Junior
38 38 Garrett Koestel 5' 10" 155 DB Junior

38d 38d Ethan Nason 6' 2" 175 TE Soph.
39 39 William Zabel 6' 0" 200 LB Soph.
40 40 Trevier Barnes 5' 9" 150 DB Soph.
41 41 Kenny Domingos 6' 0" 150 DB Junior
42 42 Colin Bratcher 5' 4" 120 WR Soph.
43 43 Elijah Anders 6' 0" 300 DL Soph.

43d 43d Austin Baugh 5' 8" 150 WR Soph.
44 44 DeAnthony Perry 6' 0" 250 DL Junior
45 45 David Tarrence 5' 8" 165 DB Soph.
46 46 Chris Babey 6' 0" 165 DB Junior
47 47 Griffin Baron 5' 11" 165 DB Soph.
48 48 Jonathan Phillips 5' 8" 155 RB Soph.
49 49 Cole Wickliffe 5' 11" 180 TE Fresh.
49 49 Jack Ayre 5' 8" 160 DB Junior
50 50 Robert Lewis 6' 2" 205 LB Senior
51 51 Isaiah Smith 5' 11" 170 LB Soph.
52 52 Aden Reader 6' 4" 230 OL Senior
53 53 Evan Elder 6' 0" 210 LB Junior
54 54 Cameron Suddick 6' 3" 240 OL Senior
55 55 Samuel Lewis 6' 3" 245 OL Senior

55d 55d Devin Williams 5' 10" 170 LB Soph.
57 57 Matthew Pschigoda 6' 3" 190 LB Soph.

57d 57d Tim Williams 5' 11" 200 Senior
58 58 Rilee Waggoner 6' 2" 215 LB Senior
59 59 Alex Moore 6' 3" 260 OL Junior
5d 5d Luke Fields 6' 0" 175 QB Soph.
60 60 Graven Monsour 6' 4" 185 OL Soph.
61 61 Andrew Woodruff 6' 1" 220 OL Soph.
62 62 Tyler Williams 5' 9" 160 OL Soph.
64 64 Gavin Malott 6' 9" 310 OL Junior

64d 64d Damarcus Wilson 6' 1" 185 DL Senior
65 65 Jacob Conrad 6' 0" 240 OL Junior
66 66 Colton Wessel 6' 3" 240 OL Senior
68 68 Blake Ball 6' 1" 240 OL Soph.
69 69 William Cave 5' 11" 260 DL Senior
70 70 Dylan Smalley-Woods 5' 10" 215 OL Senior
73 73 Nathan Lega 5' 11" 220 OL Soph.
74 74 Ben Bissinger 6' 0" 245 OL Senior
75 75 Andrew Baribeau 6' 0" 170 OL Soph.
76 76 Owen Laskowski 5' 11" 190 OL Junior
78 78 Cody Montgomery 5' 9" 235 OL Junior
81 81 Simon Rice 6' 4" 210 TE Senior

81d 81d Layne Hardy 6' 2" 190 WR Junior
82 82 John Krutsinger 6' 1" 165 WR Soph.
83 83 Mason Hardy 6' 0" 170 WR Senior
84 84 Kaelan Racculia 6' 3" 220 TE P Senior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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85 85 Chris Whittington 6' 0" 160 WR Soph.
86 86 Patrick Owens 6' 0" 180 TE Senior
87 87 Avery Sinnott 5' 10" 155 WR Soph.
88 88 Nick Lynn 6' 2" 185 TE Junior

88d 88d Greg Joyner 5' 10" 200 TE Junior
89 89 Cole Nichols 6' 0" 185 WR Senior
90 90 William Puryear 6' 1" 175 TE Soph.
92 92 Kamron Hendrick 6' 0" 295 DL Senior
94 94 Will Zanchi 5' 10" 170 PK Junior
95 95 LaQuan Williams 6' 0" 260 DL Junior
96 96 Cole Johnson 6' 2" 220 DL Junior
97 97 Ryan Koval 5' 8" 175 P Soph.
98 98 Sebastian Mata 6' 0" PK, P Senior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other

Trinity (Louisville) Post Season Football Roster
(Complied: November 30, 2019 at 10:53 AM)
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